(R-82-1235 Rev.)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- e s N

Adopted on JAM £ 1 1482

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, as
follows:

That the City Manager is hereby authorized and empowered to
execute a Tenth Amendment to Lease Agreement between the City
and DE ANZA MOBILE ESTATES, which Tenth Amendment provides for
rent increases to the City from the operations of the mobilehome
park located on De Anza Point and which Amendment contains
additional provisions, as more particularly described in that
Tenth Amendment to Lease Agreement on file in the office of the

City Clerk as Document No. Eﬁ- wea?d? .

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution shall be and

become effective on January 30, 1982, prior to Resolution
R-255718, if said Tenth Amendment is fully executed by said
date.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that in the event said Tenth
Amendment is not fully executed by January 30, 1982, this

resolution shall be void and of no force or effect.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

Deputy Clty Attorney

HOV:ps:731.7
1/22/82

Revised 1/29/82
Or.Dept:Prop.
Job: 216667
Form=r.none

PAGE 1 OF 1 | 00479



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on
by the following vote;

JAN 25 1982

Councilmen Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
Bill Mitchell - O O O
Bill Cleator O @/ | O
Susan Golding = O O ]
Leon L. Williams e O | O
Ed Struiksma = g O O
Mike Gotch [2/ C d .
Dick Murphy IE/ O ] O
Lucy Killea B/ R d O
Mayor Pete Wilson J [E/ J O
AUTHENTICATED BY:
PETE WILSON

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

(Seal) CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR .

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California , .

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resluion ) emzmary oo JAN2D 1982

cC-1276 (REV. 1-82)

00480



